06510 06/06/90

(SEAL)

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 5282

A RESOLUTION authorizing the approval and acceptance of a permanent water easement and temporary construction easement from Daniel Kout in exchange for granting a permanent sanitary sewer easement.

WHEREAS, the City of Bellevue maintains and operates a pump station on N.E. 40th Street, west of 148th Avenue N.E.; and

WHEREAS, the City is currently using the driveway of the property to the east, owned by Daniel Kout, as access to the pump station; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Kout has requested the City to move the driveway to the City's pump station property; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Kout will grant the City an easement for the watermain located in the existing driveway in return for a side sewer and easement to service his property; now, therefore,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS. FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to accept on behalf of the City a Permanent Water Easement and Temporary Construction Easement from Daniel Kout and to execute a a Permanent Sanitary Sewer Easement to Daniel Kout; which documents have been given Clerk's Receiving No. 15669

PASSED by the City Council this 1990, and signed in authentication of its passage this dav of , 1990.

Lukens.

ŧŧest:

Marie K. O'Connell, City Clerk